

under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
<b>IB No. CW- 2019- 241A</b>	B.5 Billboards	2.00 pcs	3,216.32	6,432.64
	B.7 Occupational Safety & Health	1.30 months	25,235.23	32,805.80
	I Demolition, Lay-Out & Excavation	1.00 L.S	13,757.20	13,757.20
	II Forms & Scaffolding	1.00 L.S	72,045.62	72,045.62
	III Reinforced Concrete Works	6.41 cu.m	13,371.49	85,711.25
IV Steelworks (Fab. of Steel Columns & Trusses)	1.00 L.S	663,537.18	663,537.18	
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 874,289.69</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **MARCIANO M. DIMAPILIS**, the Proprietor, for the **MARCPHIL CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**MARCIANO M. DIMAPILIS**  
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability